DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the "Instruction on the rules for the establishment of voters' initiative groups and nomination of candidates on their own initiatives or by voters' initiative groups in the Municipal Elections"

Pursuant to Articles 75.2, 78.2 on "Normative legal acts" of the Constitutional Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan, also Articles 19.4, 9.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, **decides**:

- In the "Instruction on the rules for the establishment of voters' initiative groups and nomination of candidates on their own initiatives or by voters' initiative groups in the Municipal Elections", approved by the Decision # 28/106 of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated 7 June 2006, Appendix # 1A shall approved and the words "Appendix # 1" in the item # 3.2 shall be replaced by the words "Appendix # 1A".
- 2. The Central Election Commission shall ensure within its competence the implementation of the activities implied in the legislation for the official publication and enforcement of the Decision.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov